



Declaration of Conformity for plastic articles and materials intended to come into contact with food stuffs

We, Brouwland, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium,

Declare that the following articles:

018.059.6 pvc hose 14x18 mm per meter
018.060.4 pvc hose 7x10 mm per meter
018.061.2 pvc hose 9x13 mm per meter
018.063.8 pvc hose 12x16 mm per meter

Are made of pvc (plastic) and used as hoses for transferring liquids.

In the selected test conditions, the global migration of this material is inferior to the fixed limits imposed by the regulation in the simulating liquids representing aqueous, acidic, alcoholic and non-fatty foodstuffs (simulants A, B, C for alcohol up to 20° of the directive 85/572).

They comply with Directive 10/2011 and Directive 1935/2004.

They can come into contact with aqueous, acidic, alcoholic and non-fatty foodstuffs with a temperature of

-15°C to +60°C in short-term contact
≤ 40°C in long term contact

Version 2 – 27/06/2017

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 27/06/2017

Nadjia Balis
Quality assistant